



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19393/2025**

SHUBHAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Jain, Ms. Shivangi Anand,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahaj Garg, SPC with Mr. Rudra
Paliwal, GP, Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj,
Adv. for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kumar Singh, Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Mr.
Lekh Raj Singh, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

1. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List before the Registrar on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

tg