



\$~21, 22 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(21)

+ W.P.(C) 12152/2025, CM APPL. 49588/2025 & CM APPL. 49590/2025

VIKAS PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saaket Jain, Ms. Shivangi Anand
and Mr. Sarthak Kumar Meena,
Advocates.

versus

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kumar Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advocates for R1/UPSC.

(22)

+ W.P.(C) 2712/2026, CM APPL. 13114/2026 & CM APPL. 13116/2026

HARISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Kumar Meena, Mr.
Saaket Jain and Ms. Shivangi Anand,
Advocates.

versus

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kumar Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advocates for R1/UPSC.

(24)

+ W.P.(C) 19393/2025

SHUBHAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saaket Jain, Ms. Shivangi Anand
& Mr. Ankur Singhal, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahaj Garg-SPC with Mr. Rudra
Paliwal- GP for Respondent Nos.
1&2/Union of India (through VC).
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish



Kumar Singh & Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advocates for Respondent No.3/UPSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

19.06.2026

%

List on 06.07.2026 before the Roster Bench.

TEJAS KARIA, J
(VACATION JUDGE)

MADHU JAIN, J
(VACATION JUDGE)

JUNE 19, 2026/sms